the study or exiting the study and obtaining commercial product, while those subjects who had their 
4th birthday during the Study Period had to complete the 26-week phase, unless prematurely 
discontinued from the study. 

Study population /Sample size 

One hundred and nine (109) subjects were screened.  The intention-to-treat (ITT) population included 
all randomised subjects. The trial enrolled 56 subjects with phenylketonuria (PKU) and aged <4 years 
of age at the scheduled Day 1 visit of the 26-week Study Period.  27 subjects received Kuvan plus Phe-